24/069.

24/070.

24/071.

24/072.

24/073.

24/074.

24/075.

24/076.

24/077.

24/078.

24/079.

24/080.

24/081.

24/082.

24/083.

24/084.

There will be an Ordinary Meeting of Husbands Bosworth Parish Council
at 7.30pm on Tuesday 4" June 2024 in Sports Pavilion

AGENDA

To receive and approve apologies for absence

To receive declarations of interest under the Council’s Code of Conduct related to
business on the agenda

Visitors Questions

To receive and approve for signature the minutes of the Annual Meeting of Husbands Bosworth Parish
Council held on Tuesday 7" May 2024

To receive and approve for signature, the minutes of the Ordinary Parish Council Meeting held

on Tuesday 7" May 2024

To note any matters arising from the minutes of the Ordinary Parish Council Meeting held on Tuesday
7t May 2024 not included on this agenda for report only

Finance: May 2024 Expenditure Overview Bank Statements for noting
May 2024 Cashbook Account Reconciliation / Bank Reconciliation at 29/05/2024
Recommendation for replacement financial management tool

Parish Planning Applications Overview May 2024

Neighbourhood Plan

a. Summary of HDC meeting 18/05/2024

b. Next Steps

Millennium Pavilion & Playing Field

a. Solar Lights

b. Commemorative plaque for oak tree

c. Weed / Grass spraying of Car Park

d. Remedial work Pavilion Shutters

Parish Maintenance
Pebbled area at top of Church Lane

Community Fund Request
Replacement Speed Indicator Devices
Parish Website — Status Update

Old Green — Update

Any Other Business

Date and time of next meeting



