There will be an Ordinary Meeting of Husbands Bosworth Parish Council at 7.30pm on Tuesday 4th June 2024 in Sports Pavilion

AGENDA

24/069.	To receive and approve apologies for absence
24/070.	To receive declarations of interest under the Council's Code of Conduct related to business on the agenda
24/071.	Visitors Questions
24/072.	To receive and approve for signature the minutes of the Annual Meeting of Husbands Bosworth Parish Council held on Tuesday 7 th May 2024 To receive and approve for signature, the minutes of the Ordinary Parish Council Meeting held on Tuesday 7 th May 2024
24/073.	To note any matters arising from the minutes of the Ordinary Parish Council Meeting held on Tuesday 7^{th} May 2024 not included on this agenda for report only
24/074.	Finance: May 2024 Expenditure Overview Bank Statements for noting May 2024 Cashbook Account Reconciliation / Bank Reconciliation at 29/05/2024 Recommendation for replacement financial management tool
24/075.	Parish Planning Applications Overview May 2024
24/076.	Neighbourhood Plan a. Summary of HDC meeting 18/05/2024 b. Next Steps
24/077.	Millennium Pavilion & Playing Field a. Solar Lights b. Commemorative plaque for oak tree c. Weed / Grass spraying of Car Park d. Remedial work Pavilion Shutters
24/078.	Parish Maintenance Pebbled area at top of Church Lane
24/079.	Community Fund Request
24/080.	Replacement Speed Indicator Devices
24/081.	Parish Website – Status Update
24/082.	Old Green – Update
24/083.	Any Other Business

24/084. Date and time of next meeting